

Waste Referral Response

Application Number:	DA2019/0849
---------------------	-------------

То:	Benjamin Price
Land to be developed (Address):	Lot 1 DP 965161, 9 Denison Street MANLY NSW 2095
	Lot 1 DP 965161, 11 Denison Street MANLY NSW 2095

Reasons for referral

This application seeks consent for the following:

- new residential works with three or more dwellings. (RFB's, townhouses, seniors living, questhouses, etc). or
- mixed use developments containing three or more residential dwellings. or
- new subdivisions of three or more lots. (Private road and public road subdivisions) or

And as such, Councils Waste Management Officers are required to consider the likely impacts on drainage regimes.

Officer comments

Waste Services has no objection to the development subject to the below conditions

Referral Body Recommendation

No answer provided

Refusal comments

Recommended Waste Conditions:

CONDITIONS TO BE SATISFIED PRIOR TO THE ISSUE OF THE CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

Waste and Recycling Requirements

Details demonstrating compliance with Warringah Development Control Plan – Part C9 Waste Management, including the required Warringah Waste Management Plan, are to be submitted to and approved by the Certifying Authority prior to the issue of any Construction Certificate.

Note: If the proposal, when compliant with Warringah Development Control Plan – Part C9 Waste Management, causes inconsistencies with other parts of the approval i.e. architectural or landscaped plans a modification(s) to the development may be required.

Reason: To ensure adequate and appropriate waste and recycling facilities are provided. (DACWTC01)

DA2019/0849 Page 1 of 1